BMW Motorrad

Corporate communications



Media information 6 February 2023

BMW Group Polska wins the biggest tender in the history of the Polish police.

503 BMW motorcycles for authorities in Poland.



P90493753

Munich. BMW Group Polska has been working with the Polish police for many years. Besides BMW cars already in use, Polish authorities will also rely on BMW motorcycles in the future. To this end, BMW Group Polska achieved its greatest success in the local government business.

As part of the "Safer on the Roads" program, the Polish police purchased 503 BMW R 1250 RT-P motorcycles in a special configuration with police equipment and motorcycle suits. 25 of them were sent to the police training center in Legionowo near Warsaw, where new officers are trained on them. The other vehicles are put into active service on Polish roads. The last shipment was officially handed over in Warsaw on November 24 in the presence of Christian Haririan, Managing Director of BMW Group Polska, Karol Kostrzewa, Director of BMW Motorrad Polska, and representatives from the police headquarters. BMW Motorrad Polska and BMW Motorrad

Company Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Postal address BMW AG 80788 München

Telephone +49 89 382-0

Internet www.bmwgroup.com

BMW Motorrad

Presse- und Öffentlichkeitsarbeit



Media information

Datum 06. Februar 2023

Betreff BMW Group Poland wins biggest tender in the history of the Polish police.

Seite 4

dealer Zdunek were responsible for implementing the order.

"We are proud of the trust placed in us by the Polish police. We are delighted to be working with such an important institution" Karol Kostrzewa, Director of BMW Motorrad Polska.

The BMW R 1250 RT-P - superior all-rounder

Dynamic, agile, ergonomic: The BMW R 1250 RT-P is an all-rounder that stands out for every task. Whether for police operations on the motorway or for escort services in the city: The R 1250 RT-P is not only characterized by its superior ergonomic over long distances, but also its agility. Powered by a BMW ShiftCam boxer engine, it is powerful yet efficient. The R 1250 RT-P is an emergency vehicle that has stood for comfort and a high level of safety for over three decades: This is ensured by the wide range of equipment options for comfort, functionality and safety, which have been developed specifically for their applications. This machine is well prepared for all contingencies — authority at first glance.

For further press material on BMW motorcycles and BMW Motorrad rider equipment, see the BMW Group PressClub at www.press.bmwgroup.com.

BMW Motorrad

Presse- und Öffentlichkeitsarbeit



Media information

Datum 06. Februar 2023

Betreff BMW Group Poland wins biggest tender in the history of the Polish police.

Seite 3

In case of queries please contact:

Tim Diehl-Thiele, Head of Communication BMW Motorrad Telephone.: +49-151-601-57505, Tim.Diehl-Thiele@bmw.de

Jens Lemon, Head of Communication MINI and BMW Motorrad Telephone: +49-151-601-23635, <u>Jens.Lemon@bmw.de</u>

Internet: www.press.bmw.de E-mail: <u>presse@bmw.de</u>

The BMW Group

With its four brands BMW, MINI, Rolls-Royce and BMW Motorrad, the BMW Group is the world's leading premium manufacturer of automobiles and motorcycles and also provides premium financial and mobility services. The BMW Group production network comprises over 30 production sites worldwide; the company has a global sales network in more than 140 countries.

In 2022, the BMW Group sold nearly 2.4 million passenger vehicles and more than 202,000 motorcycles worldwide. The profit before tax in the financial year 2021 was € 16.1 billion on revenues amounting to € 111.2 billion. As of 31 December 2021, the BMW Group had a workforce of 118,909 employees.

The success of the BMW Group has always been based on long-term thinking and responsible action. The company set the course for the future at an early stage and consistently makes sustainability and efficient resource management central to its strategic direction, from the supply chain through production to the end of the use phase of all products.

www.bmwgroup.com

Facebook: http://www.facebook.com/BMWGroup

Twitter: http://twitter.com/BMWGroup

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/BMWGroupView Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/bmwgroup

LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/bmw-group/